PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Luis Amestica	04/01/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Copper Association LTD
Street Address:	260 Madison Avenue, 16th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10016

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12263844

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)947-0882

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (585)263-1000

Email: jbowers@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON PEABODY LLP - PATENT GROUP

Address Line 1: 1100 Clinton Square

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 51060-101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Janice Bowers, Paralegal

Total Attachments: 1

source=20090406_Assignment_Amestica_to_ICA_51060_101#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022996 FRAME: 0536 CH \$40.00 1226

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Luis Amestica, a citizen of Chile, residing at Pedro Leon Ugalde 1386^a, Santiago, Chile, have invented certain new and useful improvements in NATURAL GAS DESULFURIZATION for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as U.S. Serial No. 12/263,844 on November 3, 2008;

AND WHEREAS, International Copper Association LTD, with its principal place of business at 260 Madison Avenue, 16th Floor, New York, New York 10016, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said International Copper Association LTD, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said International Copper Association LTD, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said International Copper Association LTD, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said International Copper Association LTD, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

•	
of April , 20 0 9.	OF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this/_ day
LAN.	Luis Maes ida
Witnessed:	Witnessed:
Name Gonzalo Aguila A.	Name FRANCISCO DIAZ.
Address Av. Tupper 2069, Santiago, Chle	Address Toppel 2069, SANTINGO, Chil
Date: 01-04-09	Date: <u>01 - 04 - 09</u> .
	PATENT
RFCORDED: 07/23/2009	REEL - 022996 FRAME - 0537